

Contacts:
Martha Guerra-Kattou
(305) 715-5141
MGuerra@uscentury.com

Beatriz Junco-Gonzalez (305) 715-5486 Beatriz.Gonzalez@uscentury.com

U.S. CENTURY BANK TO RING NASDAQ STOCK MARKET CLOSING BELL ON NOVEMBER 23, 2021

The bank is the only financial institution headquartered in Florida to issue an IPO in 2021

MIAMI – November 22, 2021 – U.S. Century Bank (NASDAQ: USCB), one of the largest community banks headquartered in Florida, announced today that Luis de la Aguilera, President & Chief Executive Officer, will ring the Closing Bell on Tuesday, November 23, in celebration of listing its common shares on the Nasdaq Global Select Market. The bank completed its initial public offering on July 23, 2021 and is the only financial institution with headquarters in Florida to become publicly traded this year.

"I am honored to ring the Nasdaq closing bell," said Luis de la Aguilera, President & CEO of U.S. Century Bank. "The bell ringing ceremony is a testament to our extraordinary people and their dedication to our customers."

Since 2014, the bank has doubled in size to \$1.8 billion in total assets and today has the second-lowest non-performing assets to total assets ratio among all banks in Florida with over \$1.0 billion in total assets, and the lowest in South Florida.¹

"We are proud to celebrate this incredible achievement and excited to take this next step toward a future of strong, profitable growth for all our stakeholders."

The ceremony will take place at approximately 3:45 p.m. EST and can be viewed live at https://livestream.com/accounts/27896496/events/9914308.

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state. U.S. Century is rated 4-star by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services. U.S. Century Bank has received awards and accolades from numerous organizations for its philanthropic support and leadership, including the Beacon Council, Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce and others. For more information or to find a U.S. Century branch near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.